gold having purity 999.0 with a total weighment of 2332.8O0

grams having market value of Rs.1,38,55,163/- (Rupees One Crore

. *",,r, 3.3lii iliili l[Xlfl3i3331 31

Thirty-Eight Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Three Only)

and Tariff Value of Rs.1,18,23,132l- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen

Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two Only). The

value of the gold bars has been calculated as per the Notification No.

7l/2l23-Customs (N.T.) dated 29.09.2023 (gold) and Notification No.

73/2O23-Customs (N.T.) dated 05.10.2023 (exchange rate). He

submitted his valuation report/ ceftificate No.

[...]

|,3a,66,763/- L,t8,23,t32/-

Details of
Items

Tariff value
(Rs')

2.6 The AIU Officers informed the Panchas as well as the person Shri

Kunwar Singh, that the recovered 20 Gold TT bars of 24Kt. with purity

999.0 weighing 2332.800 Grams having market value of

Rs.1,38,66,163/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Eight Lakhs Sixty-Six

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three Only) and Tariff Value of

Rs.1,18,23,132l- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakhs Twenty Three

Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two Only), which have been calculated

as per the Notification No. No. 7t/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated

29.09.2023 (gold) and Notification No.73/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated

05.10.2023 (exchange rate) recovered from the above said person

were attempted to be smuggled into India with an intent to evade

[...]

vehicle and they searched him and the vehicle and they got something

From the vehicle which he did not know; later the SpiceJet staff

informed the same to the Customs.

4.1. The above said gold bars with a net weighment of 2332.800

grams having purity of 999.0/24 Kt. involving market value of

Rs.1,38,66,163/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Eight Lakhs Sixty-Six

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three Only) and Tariff Value of

Rs.1,18,23,132l- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakhs Twenty Three

Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two Only), recovered from the said

person, which were attempted to be smuggled into India with an intent

to evade payment of Customs duty which was clear violation of the

provisions of the Customs Act, 1962. Thus, on a reasonable belief that

the Gold bars totally weighing 2332.800 Grams which were attempted

[...]

Building, Near All India Radio, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009, as

to why:

(i) The Twenty (20) Gold Bars weighing 2332.800 Grams having

purity 999.0/24 Kt. and having market value of

Rs.1,38,66,153/- (Rupees One Crore Thirtv Eight Lakhs

Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three Only) and Tariff

Value of Rs.1,18,23,132l- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen

Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two Only),

recovered from him, wrapped in grey coloured adhesive

tape, was placed under seizure under Panchnama proceedings

dated 10.10.2023 and Seizure Memo/ Order dated

10.10.2023, should not be confiscated under the provision of

Section 111(d), 111(f), 111(i), 111(j) of the Customs Act,